503580802 11/23/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3627430

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TERRY GALLOWAY				10/28/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	INTELLE	INTELLERGY, INC.			
Street Address:	6801 SHI	6801 SHERWICK DRIVE			
City:	BERKEL	BERKELEY			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94705	94705			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 14		4847798			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:(317Correspondence will be sent to the		17)236-9907	io unouoooo	oful it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone: 317-		17-635-8900	635-8900		
		odocket@bgdlegal.com			
•		OHN V. DANILUCK			
			GHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP		
Address Line 2:			/EST MARKET STREET, SUITE 2700		
Address Line 4:	IN	IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		122778.000017	122778.000017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN V. DANILUCK	JOHN V. DANILUCK		
SIGNATURE:		/John V. Daniluck/	/John V. Daniluck/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/23/2015	11/23/2015		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Inellergy17Assi	ignment#page	e1.tif			
source=Inellergy17Assi					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terry Galloway of 6801 Sherwick Drive, Berkeley, CA 94705, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention as described in drawings, notes, and recorded media (collectively, "Documents") and as described at least in part in United States patent application Serial No. 14/847,798, filed September 8, 2015, titled PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR DUPLEX ROTARY REFORMER; (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, Intellergy, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 6801 Sherwick Drive, Berkeley, CA 94705, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Documents and said Invention and in any Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, agrees to sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest, including the beneficial interest, in, to and under, including all rights to file, all rights of priority and all causes of action related to, said Invention, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor acknowledges that said Invention, including any Improvements thereto, whether disclosed in said Documents or not, are the property of Assignee and any information related thereto, including said Documents and the information disclosed in said Documents, is to be maintained in confidence and is not to be disclosed by Assignor to any third party without the consent of Assignee. This obligation of confidentiality survives the termination of employment or any contract for any services between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee, said agreement surviving Assignor's employment by, or contract with, Assignee.

Assignor understand that Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP does not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represents the interests of Assignee. Assignor acknowledges its right to retain its own independent legal counsel.

If any provision of this Assignment shall be ruled invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, that ruling shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining provisions of this Assignment, which remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect as if this Assignment had been executed with the invalid portion eliminated.

ASSIGNMENT

Intellergy, Inc. Serial Nos. 14/847,798 Docket No. 122778.000017

16310663

PATENT REEL: 037113 FRAME: 0493

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 26 day of ., 2015 140 Ferry Calloway

STATE OF <u>California</u>): ss COUNTY OF_

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Terry Galloway, who, being first duly swom upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 28 day of _____. 2015.



<u>Amander Kau</u> Notary Public Printed: <u>Anander Kaus</u> Resident ot <u>Alameda</u> County

My Commission Expires:

06/06/20/9

ASSIGNMENT Intellergy, Inc. Senal Nos. 14/847,798 Docket No. 122778.000017 2

16310663

PATENT REEL: 037113 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 11/23/2015